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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles : 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 17, 1997

Mr. David S. Chan
Professional Dry Cleaning
700 West SR 434

Longwood, Florida 32750

Re: Facility No.: 1170361
Dear Mr. Chan:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on November 13, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/é%agih4£441:;224,ankx;wgJ
S potty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Anatoliy Sobolevskiy, Central District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



ARS D] = = "OWNER -~ 7+ | "FIRGT NAME: |"LAST-NAME | =~~~ - ADDRESS - CITY . | ZIP4 . - Comment
091000 L
0970062 |FORMOSA GARDEN CLEANER  |PAU PHU 7887 SAINT GILES PLACE ORLANDO 32835|Does not exist )
1170073 |RED BUG CLEANERS JOONG KIM 5275 RED BUG LAKE ROAD #1071 |WINTER SPRINGS 32708|Spoke to owner - same RO
1170359 |CARRIAGE CLEANERS PATRICK SEBASTIAN [967 W HWY 434 LONGWOOD 32750|Facility was sold
1170361 |PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING |DAVID CHAN 700 W SR 434 LONGWOOD 32750|Drop store
1170391 |FIFTH AVENUE CLEANERS SEAN NICHOLS 801 W STATE ROAD 436 STE 1001 |[ALTAMONTE SPRINGS| 32714|Facility was sold
1270111 | TOMOKA PLAZA COIN-O-MATIC |NICHOLAS BISSELL 715 S NOVA ROAD ORMOND BEACH 32174|Facility was sold
1270145 EDWIN CANDELARIA [T382 HOWLAND BLVD 32738

MONARCH DRY CLEANERS

DELTONA

Facility was sold

,MJ’" ’ Al IS C_.. (
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Bodpssrnold ooy (Dangy

2. Site Nakfe (For example, plant nam@or number):
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
4,

Facility Location:
Street Address: 9’@"’ b\/ Q/R ZP ;/q;

City: m/ﬂf/ww(-’ County:g,éubmmé ~ Zip Code: _gfb?ﬂfo .

dentificgtion:Numb

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ~
Mr. Dok S Clo - PrseteX

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:

Street Address:?—g@\/\/ % 454-(’ A ;

City: / , y( County: SEH[ NoL Zip Code: | 7/?1/6
8. Responsible Offiial Telephone Number: _

Telephone:  ( - 5?, 7{' . Fax: ( ) -

)
Facility Contact (If dilfferent from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

NOV 1 3 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 , o
Effective: 6-25-96 s Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



- Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device "|Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instailed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser / N‘[m/ o N;O‘\/ 42

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

{12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was tkztotal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

| © ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | \/l
Existing large area source | | New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser [ |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |g ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hrhor less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt Wf
No such units on-site '

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

RLLAEK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) , Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[V | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

V)Z{%Q"W‘ Cr/é/??“

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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g _DEC Y 1997

——Bureau-of Air Monétor'rJQ
&',:Mobife Sources

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address: )

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 13 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2 Page 13 of 16 , . .
Effecti3T6-205-96 3:9002) £ee Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

- Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

@o&%mﬂg ey MQKW”‘%

2. Site Nahfe (For example, plant nam@br number):

Lame . o

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(V5]

4. Facility Location:
SFreet Address: 9”(9"’ tf\/ %/__. wp}/ ) 27 -
City: l_%ﬁ/ww(_, County: S‘QMH\)%L& Zip Code:  § ?{S o .

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: -

M. KDMLW( <. c&gé/vx, /PW"“;C

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: Q/ % C QE
Organization/Firm:
Street Address ,,7»90\/\/ S/Q ng/LP g/
City: &‘190( County: CM“‘-\OW 21p Code: ;’&??/

8. Respons:ble Offi b‘ al Telephone Number:

Telephone: (40?9 ?O 5}% . Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

Ciry: . : County: _ , Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
NOV 1 3 1997
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2 Page 13 of 16 . o
Effective: 6-25-96 3-90002) Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
-|Dry-to-Dry Unit ) \
(1) w/ ref. condenser / INbv 24 Nioy' 42

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was tZ;total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ © ] gallons »

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: Did not keep records: { ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New smal] area source (/l
L1

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source ] New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 1l of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large aréa source
Carbon adsorber [ ) Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | _X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | )

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: -

All steam and hot water genéran‘ng units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr.or less (298.
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exemnpt W‘
No such units on-site :

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

N A

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 6§2-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

’ [ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[\ ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible-Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the Sacility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

S'g"amre/%x)éﬁm. | o (- [f??—

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



\/..,

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPL%4

RE-INSPECTION Q
APhOrSES—  11703¢)
AIRS TD#: DATE:_1=549% TtvmeEm:_|2-30tmvEour:_/ 2 14

FACILITY NAME: _\,Df&lﬁa%d&wmp :DL\_L)( r[vaanw'ﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ /00 Wi . Sk @t — 43¢
Lam S P B2T50
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : M\[\CKCV\M PHONE: _ O+~ 5§20 57z,

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION - - H

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup | ] i
2. Facilirty failed to notify DARM 10 use general permit Q
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ‘ Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source X A
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr J
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiht both types, X < 140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) |
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a l
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
_ transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr |
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification }Z(Y aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O . facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _4» © _ gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . i

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropnate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON dN/a
2. Examining the containers for leakage? A ay ON QA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? : @Q aN
4" Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? - Xy on Owa
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN }@/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ' ' |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' : % aN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? %’ ON ON/A

L)

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the ,
condenser upon opening the door? ;ﬁy ON aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperatur
condenser on a weskly/bi-weskly basis?

f the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

JZY (LA INED LA, Y -%N I

in 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

tha

Repaired or adjusted the equipment wj
condenser exceaded 45°F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after
verifyving that the coolant had been compl

appropriate cooldown period and after

ly charged? ay /&\I H _

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



L)

[3%]

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet sidz of the condenser located

on dry-to~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekd)

Is the temperature rential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc cdncentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle witlg the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adso
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downst:
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

exhaust for measuring
of any bend, contraction,
7 bend, contracdon,

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) witdnindividual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy ON

ay aN ON/A
ay ON OnN/A

ay OGN ONaA
ay ON Owva

ay aN anN/a

Oy ON ON/A

ay ON OnNAa

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2

-
J.

w

~)

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Mainuained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

i
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b.” documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data’7 (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained starmp/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

~ay oOn &N/A

ay ;zm
Qy aN ;XN/A

Qy OGN )ZN/A
ay an_kfva
Qy aN XA

i aN
Y ON ON/A

\gY aN ON/A

30of5
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection? v -

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
" Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets anq seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers |

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the followmg eas for Ieaks7

Y ON ON/A

Y ON aN/a

Y ON ON/A

a

a

a

4. Which method of detection is used by the re

ON ON/A

ON On/a

aN On/A

onsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

ON

7N
DYM

Muck cookers ON Oan/A
Stills Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers . Y OGN ON/A
Diverter valves Y ON AN/A

Carmdge filter housings OY UN ON/A

%«’

a

-

" If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-3500 ppm? QY O

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly bams? Oy OaN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? , ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Qm DA @\A owall

’

Inspecto

Name (Please Print)

i

4of5
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Date of Inspection

S

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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: [ R
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT —7 200/ S

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT e
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEIN, )2+ A0 . teveour_ [/ )Y AIRS ID#: o
TYPE OF FACILITY: VYU o, s, _
FACILITY NaME: P2 sumnal Q. oate. |]-8°G ¥

FACILITY LOCATION. 70D _lni. . 2 . B3 Y

L«Mmﬁ-ok EC 2RO
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Dg Vol Chan PHONE NUMBER: 407 - 520 - 575

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on. the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this mspecnon, the following comphance
' discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

N A PERM T GMe FORM

NO LO6S | oy PLINED 2 TER

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been propcrl) certified and submitted to the mspe"tor A YESD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ 5] 4

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: QA/F?’D)H* R}M LEZLN]

/ (Pleasc\Pﬁ/nt) _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: (_’/)é_)—\J PHONE NUMBER: 5 4 - KA

Page of . < Revised 10/96




| . INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT v
- BEST AVAILABLE COPY. ’ |
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPE(;TIQN;KE

TMEIN_\' [ _ mMEOUT:_\} HS srsme_ I F 0l '
TYPE OFFACLITY:___ Plgf€amna i
2 ' & L%ﬁﬁmbt 2|0 As

FACILITY NAVE: N by )\
FACILITY LOCATION: 200 W. ABY

Uingwobod ;FL. B27F 50
RESFONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ;Dam 20 O{/La/l/\ PHONE NUMBER:, &30 -~ 5725

M Based on the rasulis of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecton, the faciiizy is found to te in
compliance with DEP Ruie 62-213.300, Fiorida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compiiancs requirements evaluated during this inspecdon, the following compliancs
discrepancies wers noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM l FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Y it
o
7w
-

<

®

T P
S,
X
i

]
a\\QO\N

«
<

. S L
2
©z B
2% &
o
| ,
|
i
|
COMMENTS:
. : i G o . —c BN
The Annual Compliancs Carifization form has besn properiy cerufied and subminied 10 the inspecior. YES 25 \Ol_l
#
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: __ jH?
‘ ! (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \%m N2 5Sdl
] (Please Print)

P - Pl
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: j pHONE NUMBER:_ B 2 3333

Page of . Reised 10/96




arsm# WID40] Revised 09/15/97

?(0 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: P)’ﬂ%z%_z,{)unq Dyu /\,QZMM DATE: 3 /o ’ﬂ
FACILITY LOCATION: Foo W S/&J/FW L&gﬂw&w(
Tt 32350 J

Annual Reporting Period: Nev : 199_2. TO Nl /o a"iﬂ,

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with D@ Rule o

i S
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. m'ES @ RIN
Z o.
_ (S
If NO, complete the following: % A -;
. : 0z D
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period s%t%‘abo@
o =
o

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the statements
made in this natification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethyvlene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: '%{D Kl/\/ G—M‘r\/ ﬁéz )( éé . g o ,7£/
Name (Please Print) 1gnarure Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use. this form.

Page of



R \/ %yw g
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS (6 > GF
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT (\
«

~

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST ¢ & ,
D 2 S
. ® % G’ 'p
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL o  comeLantoiscovery®2 g, Lo
(e)
RE-INSPECTION )@f’ 8% %

9% 7 %
amsms N\ F0AW! pare: @mi@g mmm_LLb__mrEOUT l__‘ti@’«hn

FACILITY NAME: :Q( o [C&M D/U\ dea i va
racmiTy LocaTon: 200 W A :S)L[ ~

/\m\awowt = . IS0
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Md D/IA()./ZL PHONE: & 2~

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION 1

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Faciliry failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION )
Facility indicated oa notification form that it is: QO No notification form
eck appropriate box) Q Drop storefout of business/petroleum
( 1. Existing smail area source ?Q 2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr transter only, x < 200 gal/vr ] q& f_?_
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yT both typgs, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification 9%/ anN {0Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiole for a general permit
B. The total quanmy of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
fac111w as ta g gallons.

O -
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

(99}

(VY

:‘-

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropdate boxes) = v
1. Storing perchloroethylene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers? O_\,Sme}\ ay aN %/A
2. Examining the conminers for leakage? ay aN gqr/A

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? M{ aN

Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior (o disposal? Kz an ana

. Maintaining solveat-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

. . ING
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON E@A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

[£8)

In Part I1-A:

If classificatiod\l has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classificadon 2 hags beea checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classificacion 3 has beéq checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adshrber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September X3, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machiae should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new so rces and existing large area sources:
(check approprdate boxes)

Equipped ail machines with the appropriate vent co ? /& aN

Equipped drv-to~drv machines with a closed-loop vapor \enting system? /XY aN anN/A

condenser upon opening the door?

ay anN anva
4. Measured and reccrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stredm of a refrigerated
condenser on a we=idy/bi-weskly basis? ay aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exczeded 45°F7 ay aN anNA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown peripd and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




1

(18]

. Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exha

. Assured that the sampling port on the

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outles side of the condenser located
on dry-io~dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F2

¢ stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ¥enting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less 100 ppm?

Hdn adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diagfheters downstream of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamgters upsteam from any bead, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines #dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the &rbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy ON
Qy AN

ay ON
Qy AN

Qy ON

Qy ON

awv/A
QNvA

aNva
aNvA

aN/A

aNva

ON/A

b=

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

5

[o)%

~1

3.

(V.3

Has the respounsible officiai:
(check appropriate boxes)

L
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered tg repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for appiicable direct reading instruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceatrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfiunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance pian, if applicable?

3of5

N
aN

anN

X>T XK

aN
ay ON
aN
a~N
awN
aN
QN

X0 B 1

aN/A

anva
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - QQ]Y anN
2y ON

2

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

L)

Hose connectons, fitings,

couplings, and valves Y GON AN/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskats and seating Y AN anva Stills Y QN QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON QN/aA Exhaust dampers Y ON QNvA
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON QNva
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Caruidge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators Y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) | /G/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /}
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) ' Q
Halogen leak detector d
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/a

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY QN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

6)%43)9 QMH ( A)10/92

ctor’s Name (Please Print) Date of {nspection
AN
L 344
lhsphcror’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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» | / wn ARV
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS | SlsI5P
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT L S
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST '
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a A5

RE-INSPECTION /fgr’

AIRS D& \H’O Ao\ pate: 21/01 5 TIMEDN: || 15; TIME OUT: ftS
FACILITY NavE: A (é%w D/U\ e i s
FacmiTy Locatron: 700 W A3 ’L ™

Lonoword = . DA FSO
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ;MV \\CL%JAQ_/A PHONE: __ 35 2O0~5F K

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

| ﬂ
(check appropriate box) Kt C E E g [
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup DEC 1 4 1999
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit 1 O
Duica 1] i i
S—Mecie-Stourcos
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ﬂ
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notiication form
,Qe’xe"x appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A_
1. Existing small area source % 2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr ~ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivt :
transter only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt } Qg '_?_
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructad before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry oniy, 140 < x 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transter onlv, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yT both typgs, 140 <x < 1,300 galiyr ‘
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on ar after 12/9/91) '[
i
=. This is a correc facility classification C)/%/ anN {JCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds abave limits and is not eligivle for a genezal perm.it

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was ‘2 g gallons.

e —— p—

f@«%% | , Sowes

lof5 Revised 9/15/97
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|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) =

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containcrsf7>q O*,Smgé\ ay aN
2. Examining the contziners for leakage?

ay ON

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? aN
4. Draining cartridge fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON

in

. Maintaining solveat-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorver

— —

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ Qy OaN EQ/A

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

If classificatiod\l has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

If ciassification 3 has be

condenser or a carbon adsdrber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
inszalled prior to September X, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new soyrces and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxss)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent co ? /XY anN

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wilkbe directed away from the
condesnser upor opesing the door? ' ay QN

4. Measured and reccrded the temperarure of the outlet exhaust sure

of a refrigerated
condenser on a weskly/bi-wezkly basis?

oy ON

S. Repaired or adjusied the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperamure of the
condenser excesded 45°F? cy aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay an

O

20of§ Revised 9/15/97

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

If classificarion 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped dry-to-drv machines with a closed-ioop vapor\enting system? /&‘Y ON ON/A

Ow/A

ON/A




B.

1.

(%)

Hag the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the condenser located
on dry-io-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weskiy basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inler and outlet weskiy?

Is the temperature differsntial equal to or greater than 20° F2

Measured and recorded the perc conceatration in the exhaust suream weskly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ‘e/m.ing to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon ad.sorber?/

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured thar the sampling port on the carpen adsorber exhaust for measuring

. .

perc concentradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dian}eérs upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines fdryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed zirflow to the Carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay
ay

ay

ay

N

ON

aN
anN

QN/A
QON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

22}

~1

3.

[V, S

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) .

L.
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detecdon inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of recsipt?

Maintained calioration data? (for appliccble diree: reading in:mxmenr:)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceatrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem correczed?

8. Maintained compliance pian, if applicabie?

Jof5

oN

aN

N
aN
ON

iy

aN
N

QN/A

ON/A

N

ON/A

r

ON/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1

2

w)

4

. Does the responsible official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair

inspection? -
. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsiole offical check the following areas for leaks?

Eose connecdons, fitings,

cauplings, and valves Y ON QWA Muck coakess Yy ON Owa
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Sulls Y ON Qn/A
Filter gaskers and seating Y ON an/a Exhaust dampers Y ON Qw/a
Pumps Y OGN QN/A Diverter valves ay QN aN/a
Solvent tanks and containers Y AN OnNa Caruidge filter housings OY ON QN/A
Water separators Y ON OwA
. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? |
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /6
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) /}
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric wbes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay GN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verifled for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay GN

N

K

6/%%; 2} @ wl BB |

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

e —

N

lhspezor’s Signarture -

40of5

)i0)92

Date of {nspection

)4 S

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

erucic 200
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INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPEQTIONJ’R:
-~ P 7 —N—
TMEN:__\' | __ _meEoun_\.HY srsm#__ T )%lp |
TYPE OF FACILITY: D],xu/// ZQ_/VM\Q
FACILITY NAME: D)o Be
FACILITY LOCATION: OO
Ling oied (7L 327 50
RESEONSIELE OFFiCisl: Ua,\m}' O‘/\a/l/\ . TEONE NUMEER: KX R30 =5 F 0%
&/ Zased on the resuits ¢ tie :amplianc: recuirsments evalusted during this inspecdon, the facilizy is found o te in
' coropliance with DE® Ruie 62-212.300, Fiorida Adminisuatve Code (F.AC).
D Based on the rssuiss of the compliance requiremeants evaiuated during this inspection, the following cormpliancs
discrepanciss were noted:
CONMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ‘ FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

l .

|

|

|
COMMENTS:

] —_
The Annuzi Compiiance C2rifizticn form has besn properiy cerified and submined to the inspecicr. YZS g! \Ol_!
A vl 2=
TE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ‘% 149

. {Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___. W"bm @u pratt]

M@lenc Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: j - PHONE NUMBER: S 2 333 =

Page of . - Revised 10/96



AZRS ID#: “?D 3[0[ wv Revised 09/15/97

) DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: P mﬁ%&punq ”Dn« A ,wa,mot pate: 310 - TF

FACILITY LOCATION: ;L&o w S/R 45/4/ LMW&O(/(
fr 32HLO:

Annual Reporting Period: N 195&2. TO Nenv b, /0 t%"wjf,

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. WA YES UNo

I NO, complete the following:

1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliancs: from 1o

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certifv, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: %@ S G /f{ NCla Z o 7&)/

" Name (Please Print) Signarture Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certificaton requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS . '

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL N

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

l 30 [49
ATRS ID#: | [FOYA pate; {130 TRMEDV: 50 TvE ouT: _{ 330

JFACILITY NAME: Pmm&;;um \ L\Jq C‘/\D‘?/V\‘-"‘-)

\
FACILITY LOCATION: ___TOU W 43”[

5. This is a correc: faciity classificztion 0y @GN  CCannot determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a

facility qualified for a general pertnit as number
a

acove
facility exceeds atove limits and is not eligiole for a general permit

facility was 130 _ gallons.

L

 S—

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

; wovs
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D~ & Clon  rmos:: S530 - S 125
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(caeck appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior o starmp Q
| 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permmit Q
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |J
‘ Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
| 1. Existing smail area source w 2. New small area source a F
|  dry-todryonly, x < 140 galiyr dry-io-dry only, x < 140 galivr ﬂ
4  transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transter only, x < 200 galiyr o ]
! both types, x < 140 gal/vt both types. x < 140 galiyr . o ?é) o (‘)
|  (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) zt S X
| 5)
gl -
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Qe &= - :
1 dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to~dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galiyr D= 3 -
{  wansfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yT transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt % S 38 d 1
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr both typgs, 140 £ x < 1,800 gal/yr %9 N
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construc:ed on or after 12/9/91) 0’% : j
i
g

Lof$ Revrised 9/15/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ;|

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes) =
{1. Storing pecchloroethyleae in dghtly sealed and impervious containers? ®Y ON ON/A
1. Examining the conrziners for leakage? QY ON Qhva
3. Closing and securing machine doors exczpt during loading/unicading? &y ON
4. Drzining cariridee fiiters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
lezsz 24 hours prior to dispasal? ¥y av oawa
3. Maintzining solveat-io~zarbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds acsarding to the manufacrure:’s specifications? QY ON Owa
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS , Il
In Part II-A: |

If classification 1 has been checked, no coatrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or 2 carbon adsarber (complete A and B below). Cardon adsorber must kave been
© inszalled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condeaser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate baxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the zppropriate veat controls? gy aN

2. Equipped dry-io-drs machines with a closed-loop vapor venung sysiem? ay OGN Owa

LI

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN Qwa

4. Measured and recarded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wesklvrbi-wesidy basis? ‘ oy aN

A

. Repaired or adjustes the equipment within 24 howrs if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser excaaded 45°F? Qy OGN CN/A
6. Conduczed all temperaturs monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown pericd and after
verifying that the czolant had besn completely charged? ay GN
—_— —_— ———— ﬁ-

20f5 ] Revised 9/15/97




8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

B. Has the responsible ofTicial of an existng large or new large area sourca also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outler side of the condenser located
on dry-io-dry, reciaimer, and dryer mzchines on a weakiy basis? oy QN
3. Measured and recordad the washer exhaust temperaturs at the candenser :
inle? and outlet wes=kly? Oy QN ONA
Is the temperamure differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY QN aN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc conczatration in the exhaust siream wesily
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is veating o the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsoroer? ay Ay OwA
Is the perc concsauadon equal 1o or less than 100 ppm? oy aN ON/A
I ' .
+. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concsatradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bead, contracdon,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstaream rom any bead, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other injet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual :
condenser coils? Qy OGN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorver (if used) at all dmes? Oy ON ON/a
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? =Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Xy ON
3. Maintained leak detecton inspecdon and repair reports for the following:
a documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; By QN QWA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
. and parts installed w/in § days of recsipt? Oy ON BN/A
4. Maintained calioration data? .(for agplicable direc: reading :nm-.xmznr:) ay ON ®8N/A
5. Mainuained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conceatrations? Oy QN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfuncion plan? ¥y OGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? |y ON Owa
Problem correcied? ¥y QN ON/A
Wy ON ON/A

Revised 9/15/97
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|PART VI: LEAX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

v

g

inspection? -

. Has the faciiity mainmined 3 leak log?

[R%]

3. Does the rasponsible offical ceck the following areas for leaks?

Eose connecdons, fimings,

cauplings, and valves &y ON ON/A

Dcor gasiers and seating C?J‘Y QN QA
Fiitsr gzskats and seating Y ON Gwa
Pumps t?:{ ON Qn/A
Solvent tznks and containers WY ON Owa

Water separators [%Y QN ON/A

+. Which method of detecton is used by the responsible official?

Physical desecion (airflow felt through gaskess)

Qdor (noticezble pert odor)

1. Does the respounsivle official conduct a weskly (for small sources, bi-weskly) leak detection and repair

Msual examinadon (condeased solvext on exterior surfaces)

Use of direc:-reading insqumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) -

o on |

& ON
Muck cookess - &Y ON ONvA
Stills RY ON Onva
Exhaust dampers Ry Oy Owa
Diverter valves

.@Y QN QA

Carmridge filter housings é‘{ anN Qwa

X
D .
i
a
a

Falogea leak desector
If using direct-reading instrumeantation, is the equipment: ON/A

2. Capable of detzcting perT vapor conceatrations in 2 range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Caliorared against a standard gas prior to and after each use.

(PID/FID only)? - Qy ON
¢. Inspeczed for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? QY ON
d. Keartinaclean and secure area when not in use? gy QN
e. Verified fc;r accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy QN

Insgesior’'s Name (Please Prin)

Inspector's Signature

40f5

Date of Inspeciion

Approximate Date of Next Inspeciion

Revised 9/15/97
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Mm5 tPoaTzp | TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
‘ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF P’ﬁ"s v// ANNUAL& COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME INk BY“_H/%@-—* | TIME OUT: (530 AIRS ID#: H3ed 6f
TYPE OF FACILITY: DM ubaM
FACILITY NAME: totessiann | N Closaner DATE:
FACILITY LOCATION.___ 00 lesk Sk P d
EO/"‘\ wodé— ’PL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Da. U (‘/lNM\ PHONE NUMBER: 230 - S32S

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
T cM&eompliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Condransle Lunbr .o Sore d Lo L4 proy. de L1 & brel
w Hrwd 1d | |
'H% A%Poas\ Fuw‘A}I V\,u'* AN lA”L\ bf-’\\ Mecards ’lU

'L"lc %I’ \}"‘Jlf % v edS 1@'0\-\1')

7

w:‘
AV

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: WA\Q

(Approxtmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: EQ»WW‘i V\A\‘-Vlub

w \/\M {Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ) PHONE NUMBER: 9 3‘731' I
-

Page \ of {. Revised 10/96




PATE S50
e

COMPLAI\‘T/DISCOVERY\D\
. —

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /
< TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL K

RE-INSPECTION Qa

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

TDME OUT: ¥/ 2

ams s _1703¢(  vpate_ 5~ Y00 toers: 330
Proffresiingl ﬂ/7
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 200 W/, SR Y34
Longeand, £& 32750

FACILITY NAME: [ 1Canianm
| "=l § i _/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ g oA Ch ‘N PHONE: Y0 /430 ~$72
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I NOTIFICATION _ H
(check appropriate box) L 61: l V E D
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup J
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit UN - 5 20p a
S —— #C v —
) pd;:?:’)r Air Monitarin.
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION “"'€ Sources 7]

O No netification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source #*
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 galiT
both types. x <140 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/5/91)

3. Existipg large areca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galiyt
transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 gal/yT
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yt
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

}ii

ON OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was i § gallons. '

1ofs Revised 8/11/97



HPART II1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

L)

4

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

1
2.

Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

9%44{ aN
ot ox

anN

oo

Oanra
ON/A

QOxNvA

ay Dt«lﬁm

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and
(check appropriate boxes)

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with ¢}
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon ads
. installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be e
(complete A and B Lelow). '

isting large area sources:

cr arefrigerated
er must have been

tpped with a refrigerated condenser

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate ygrit controls? Qy ON
2. Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a gi§sed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON OwA
3. Equipped the condenser with a dfverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening thedoor? ' Qy ON an/A
4. Measured and recordegrthe temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weellv/bi-weekly basis? ay aN
5. Repaired or g#fusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser £xceeded 45°F? Oy ON OW/A
6. ucted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coclant had been completely charged? Oy ON

20f5- Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? :

Is the temperature differential equal to'or greater than 20° F?

(93

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stg
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ve
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

weekly
ifig to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration equal to or less

4. Assured that the sampling port on the on adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 dyet'diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dugidiameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and down from no other inlet?

n

Equipped transfer’machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser

ed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ON Owva
ay ON On/a

ay ON Ow/aA
Oy ON ONA

ay aN On/a

Qy ON ONA

ay aN awNa

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following):
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor appliccble direct reading in:rru.menl:)

:1:.

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

W

6. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

~1

Problem corrected?

8. Maintwained compliance plan, if applicable?

.(&{DN'

&¢ on
& an ava

(
Oy ON VA
ay aN gRAvA

ay anN 95-’/A
aN

ay oN g&va

ay aN 2nA
ay anN ?N/A

—— —
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o

HPART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection? -
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'?

v

Hose connections, fitungs,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks aﬁd containers

Water separatars

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

4. Which method of detection is used by the

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Does the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?

dy oN Owa
gy ON ON/A
By QN OnN/a

By ON ON/A

1Y ON ON/A

Y ON ON/A

sponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt fhrough gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %&A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID onily)? 0Oy OnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a.wee}dy_’basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN

& ON

GY/DN

Muck cookers Y ON ON/A l
Stills Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers Y OGN ON/A l
Diverter valves Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A

&
p |

0

Randall Conningham

Inspector’s Name (Plvasn Prmt)

MC—%

Inspec(or s Signature

40of5

5-4-09

Date of Inspection

S-200/

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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’ e ' @@/
ARSID#: ___}[7 036/ g/ Revised 01/18/00

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:
FACILITY LOCATION: «70() ‘-/[isﬂL Sﬁ /2%
Longoad i 227450
J 7/

gy DATE: _§-5~00

i

Annual Reporting Period: M 0\\(/ TO Mﬂ?/ 204&

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. %S o
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facxhttes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Do S. Capnl - %2 &A //F)}%‘O

Name (Please Print) Signature Date/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page  of



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] - RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 3130 TIME OUT: ‘7’!01] AlRs 10#:__[| 703 é/

TYPE OF FACILITY:__f ¥ (lean -

FACILITY NAME: fro fcss,am ( Drv C ltunb (5 A DATE:.__ 4~ Y -40

FACILITY LOCATION:_2d) _egt § R 43 &
LOnt.deo( EL 32749 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ Dy vTd Che PHONE NUMBER:_ 47 - 430 -572S"

‘é_‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

T C / -
-y Compliance__
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[g/NOD
— :
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:__ &) — 206/ /

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: /g // L(/n A fn 7 A (////VI

% (Please Print) 4 _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: / Z/w PHONE NUMBER: ypz,\ g@?‘?f&f |

Page / of / Revised 10/96




|
|

SENDER: ] )
aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

wPrint your name and address on the reverse ‘of this form so that we can return this extra fee):

card to you.

IAnach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back |f space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permi

IWme ‘Retum Recaipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number 2. [ Restricted Delivery

2 The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

- - ZZ233 )]3Sk

AIRS ID117036; ~ *D- Service Type

completed on the reverse side?

e e

g i?’l;gsssg?:é‘ DRY CLEANING J Registered Certified

& 700 W SR 434 7 Express Mail O Insured
c LONGWOOD FL 32750 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
(=) ' 7. Date of Dehvery
< / / 7 s
=) eceived By: (Pg t Name) — (8. Addressee s Address (Only if requested
E : / - and fee is paid)

5 6. Signature: (Addressée or Agent)

'3 ; p

‘ 2 d(algon .

| = PsForm 3811, December 1994 102505-97-8-0179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|

Z 333 b13 256

US Postal Service®
Receipt for Cert_ifigd Mail

AIRS ID |
PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEA RS 170361

DAVID § CHAN
700 W SR 434
LONGWOOD FL, 32750

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




I SENDER: COMPLETE THio> oo ruives

t

. I

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Deliveny, }
item 4 if Restricted Delivery;is desired. ;_\ ( 2 ~00

[

® Print your name and address on the reverse S
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signatur
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X@ WJ O Agent

|
) or on the front if space permits. O Addressee |
|

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 1170361
PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING

1
{
!
l
(
%
. DAVID S CHAN [
. 700 W SR 434 {(
{ LONGWOOD FL 32750 3. Service Type |
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail 1
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD. ‘[
5333 éé 7 OZ / 3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes :
J 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ||
|
l
J‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 |

|
|
J—

. Z 333 kb7 213 0

00
us Postal Servnce r}

Receipt for Certified Mail
“AIRS ID # 1170361 ’

PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING
DAVID S CHAN

700 W SR 434
LONGWOOD FL 32750

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

l PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995

— -~ . T o EP. )

{



SENDER: COMPLETE oot e e mw v

| w Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the cafd to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

01 ad0|a/\ua ;o doy 1910 aul e p|05

e ey g ermrrorre DN DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

2-26-

C. Signature,
X xf//m

O Agent
[ Addressee

1

f

’i

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes |
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ EJ No [
i

1

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

l

|

|

‘ AIRSID # 11

l PROFESSIGNAL DRY CLEANING 70361

DAVID S CHAN

J 700 W SR 434 3. Service Type |

] LONGWOOD FL 32750 ﬁerﬁfied Mail [ Express Mail {
«,\ [J Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise ;

} » ’ O insured Mail 0 C.0.D. |

2 s >33 G 6 7 X gp 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes !

3 2. Article Number (Copy from service label) I

\ [ i

US Postal Service

DAVID S CHAN
700 W SR 434
LONGWOOD FL 32750

Postage

Z 333 bk? 250

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage*Provided.

PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING

AIRS ID # 1170361

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




"U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

jf(questic Niail Only; No Insurance Coverage Proyj éd) o

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

204

DAVID S CHAN

Street, £
700 W SR 434

City, Sta

PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING

LONGWOOD FL

AIRSID # 1170361001AG

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

wwmm&%ls SECTION ON DELIVERY E
3

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery ‘

1r292-02
O agent

C. Signatur: . .
X &m‘“’\/ O Addressee

D. Is deliv‘e?’y address different from item 1?2 [ Yes

i . Ar"ticle Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1170361001 AG
i )AVID S CHAN

B 'ROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING

700 W SR 434

[LONGWOOD FL

32750

4
A

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. rvice Type
>§.Cenified Mail  [O Express Mail
1] Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail O c.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves

. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) 7 ﬁ&O / @

7H 0013 3108 (LSS

PS Pémr 3811, Mar&hlboéhu-“uu\\nl dowleéﬂéne!&mdeeuph"-”"“m 102595-01-N1424. |
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* Sender: Please pnrh\}our namé, address, and_ZIPt4 int |s,b0xm~m~_~,

¢ -
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM ‘T
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MAIL STATION 5510 . E C E ' v E D
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ostal.Service

- CERTIFIED’MAIL RECEIPT

‘ (Domestic Mail Only;

No Insurance Coverage Provided) "

xr
o
=
ru
lr:_'l Postage | $
m
o Certified Fee |
]
Ret P
B Endamaeeentfoe oo+
D R . .
D Endorsement hesires
e 'Y
o .y
(7 [ PROFESSIONAL ggls ID # 117036i
D | DAVIDSchaN CLEANING ymelen
= ZOO WSR434 e
S| LONGwoop
bk L
= [€ 32750
.,B._fi......m.a..,

B i

'SS34AAV NHNL3Y 40 LHOIY 3HL OL
. 3407T3ANI 30 dOL 1V HINOILS 30V1d
OI':NIJI:!'\: UUIVI'-]L‘:’: 1O DV HIUIN

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

C. Signature )
* o P

O Agent
[ Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 1170361

PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING

DAVID S CHAN
700 W SR 434
LONGWOOD FL
32750

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

3. Service Type
[ Express Mail

ﬁceaiﬁed Mait
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

[J Insured Mail [ c.obD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service fabel)

2000 0520 00RO\ 7575 /@4 | | |||

PS Form 3811, July 1969

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952
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* Sender: Please print your narie, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM Y 7, |
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIGN - (o !
MAIL STATION 5510 » 5
2600 BYLAIR STONE ROAD NS
TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA 32399-2400>
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-ACompiete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Deliyery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can'return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

t
!
\
‘ or on the front if space permits.
I 1. Article Addressed to:

|

| ATRS'ID # 1170361 ¥
PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING

DAVID S CHAN

D. Is delivery address diﬁe@mm item 17 [J Yes

If YES, enter delivery addréss below: 0O No

700 W.SR 434 ) | 3. Sepvice Type
‘LONGWOOD FL 32750 ' ‘ }ée@ﬁed Mail 3 Express Mail

[ Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. jestricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

|
, ) [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
|
l
I

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

[ SR SN 0 Cana | Q&

AIRS ID # 1170361
R PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING
¢ DAVIDSCHAN e
700 W SR 434
't LONGWOOD FL 32750

for Instructions

\ " (Dor No'Insurance Coveragé Provided)

7000 0OLOO 0OO2k 4Le5 B8L?




SENDER: COM{LETE THIS SECTION

I
| e
} B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
| item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

C. Signature
X [ Agent
[J Addressee

ROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING
PAVID S CHAN
[0 W SR 434
L ONGWOOD FL 32750

1. Article Addressed to:
) AIRS ID # 1170361

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

i
D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 I Yes ‘

O insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

foﬂicle Number (Copy from service fabei)

Do ONDLOONIDORE 1AM 1Z3/ 1| |

|
|
|
|

L.

\

A U.S. Postal Service

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail ‘
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
{
|
|
!

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Dorhestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

!

T e —

7000 0LOO 002k 4i2? 3310

Total Po

Recipient HAVID S CHAN
............ 700 W SR 434
Street, Api LONGWOOD FL 32750

City, State,

PS Form 3800; Febriary 2000~

PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING

AIRS ID # 1170361

See Reverse for Instructions



U.S. Postal "'Servicem

CERTIFIED MAIL.« RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insuranc Coverage Provided)

ry information wsn our website at www. sps comg

FFICIAL M

Postage | $ ) / \/
Certified Fee d} O
Retum Reclept Fee {/P t;na

0 DDOY OL4Yy 4879

{Endorsement Requlred)

3 | Restricted Delivery Fee
Ln {Endorsement Requlred)

Total Postage AIKS T # 11 /U501 : -
PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING

Sent To DAVID CHAN

[Sirwai Apt No: 700 W SR 434

or PO Box No. ~y
s e 2 LONGWOOD, FL 32750

7003 O

'PS Form 3800, June

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. y - O Agent
| Print your name and address on the reverse S [0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. 5. Recdived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, y, S-p L,l

or on the front if space permits.

g - - D. Is del%'ery address different from iten 1?  [J Yes
1. Article Addressed to: It YES, eriter delivery address below: [ No
/AT IOTE TT/us67 T Jfﬂ

PEOFESSIONAL DY CLEANING

700 W SR 43+

I DAVID CHAN : %
) | | 3. Service Type
|

LONGWOOD, FL 327

Certified-Mall [ Express Mall
/ 70 \3 [ Registered [ Returmn Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.on.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

2 Al e | 2003 0500 0004 D144 4879 |
(Transfer from service jabel) | | j'my xS — VT ]

PS Form 3811, August2001" ' 'Domestic Refurn Recélpt ~ T 102505-02:M-1540
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AR | A Pe‘rmlt NO\Q/“\‘}\
* Sender: Please pnnNG&mnam’(/a address, and ZIP+4 in thns box w

o -«
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES» ()
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIOND ~ ~O.
MAIL STATION 5510 2= P 2
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 5 % -
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32398-2400 =% — /.
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U.S. Postal Servicem

o
o CERTIFIED-MAIL.. RECEIPT
o (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
- For delivery information visit our website at www.uspiicoms
B N =
= OFF § CIAL U
P

g 'ostage {7- d
5 Certified Fee
[mm] Retum Recl

(emrge%"em"r?e%'ﬁ'uri%?
g Restricted Delivery Fee .
n (Endorsement Required) e
o : AIRSID A T170361
m DaVIDCHAN :
g PROFESS!IONAL DRY CLEANING E—
~

nowsey a4 ]
LONC WO meseray

DER OMP O OMP ONOND 2
] Cdmpléte_items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete - ||"A. Signfiture . A
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X O Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse - O Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Hdceived by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delive
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 3,, . Oszy

or on the front if space permits.

: - o is dehvel}/address different from item 1?7 1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. rvice Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
egistered [1 Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes

2. Article Number
(st fomsepvicgjaboy |1 111117083, 0500 DO0H, 0144 §78, |

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540
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U.S. Postal Service:
CERTIFIED MAIl,., RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at WWW.USpS.comy

??5@@

Postage

Certified Fee

Retum Reclept Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Toual poe. ID# 1170361
DAVID CHAN

PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING
siggigi 700WSR434

7003 0500 00DY 0144 4428

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION :
& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. 8ig '
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. e V7, 0O Agent

R Print your name and-address on.the reverse ‘ [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Aokeived by ( Plinted Name) C Date of Deiivery
A Attach this card to the back of the mallplece -0 ,{_

or on the front if space permits.
= D. Isldehvery address different from item 1? |:| Yes
t Adticle Addressed to: it YES, enter delivery address below: I No

(iD# 1170361

| DAVID CHAN
' PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING |
| 700 W SR 434 . e

| LONGWOOD, FL 32750 9 Gertifiod Mall D) Express Mai
' Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandise

Insured Mail [0 C.0.D.
4. R\asm'cted Delivery? (Extra Fes) O Yes

102595-02-M-1540
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
' 421321 JAN1S 203
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailingjﬁﬁel.
\ g
® [
N - ke \)< = M
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 e oz .
: % & o >
g,
| ST =
Do NOT Remove Label %; %g ‘:&;ﬂ %’\a
( AIRS ID#1170361° 88~ <)
PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING S ale)
(BB + T o berl Joam,/ Orge TE5a101000 TOTAL
700 W SR 434 rg.: P
LONGWOOD FL Fur.ld: 20-2-035001
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
' 414327 FEBZ 2087
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

2

) AIRS ID # 1170361
PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING -
DAVID S CHAN 7 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
700 W SR 434 ; Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

LONGWOOD FL Fund: 20-2-035001
32750 v ji:
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
45793 HMAR 524

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ﬂﬁ/

Do NOT Remove Label

O ~ AIRSID # 1170361

PR

OFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DAVID S CHAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al

700 W SR 434 o '

:
i LONGWOOD FL 32750 Fund: 20-2-035001
.

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

oo _ 0393187
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be fogqﬁ,hfllq_\yﬁpﬁ your mailing label.
AL":' 1y .
MAIL RODM
[ ¥ 1
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:U:u $50.004R+6 (g
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. DAVID S CHAN S 2 & | orgs 37550101000 EO: B1
- 700 W SR 434 ®» 9 Fiind? 20-2-035001
" LONGWOOD FL 32750 c%. o\w,; 002273
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0357332

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on‘your mailing label.

.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
( AIRS ID # 1170361 )
PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING
DAVID S CHAN
700 W SR 434
LONGWOOD FL 32750
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FOR GOVERNMENT USE OXLY X
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




(cut here,

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANﬁLING
-~ T /\.
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
- RECEIVED
MAIL ROOM
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 .00 g5

Do NOT Remove Label
e
: AIRS ID#1170361 |
| PROFESSIONAL DRY CLEANING i FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
DAVID S CHAN | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| 700 W SR 434 t Fund: 20-2-035001
| LONGWOOD FL 32750 : Obj.: 002273
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